COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

RONALD D. MCGINNIS
COMPLAINANT

V.

CASE NO. 2016-00154
NORTH MERCER WATER DISTRICT

e N e S N e N

DEFENDANT

ORDER

The Commission initiated this case by Order entered April 21, 2016, directing
North Mercer Water District (“North Mercer”) to either satisfy the matters set forth in the
formal complaint by Ronald D. McGinnis (“Complainant”) or file a written answer within
ten days. On May 31, 2016, North Mercer filed a motion for an extension of time to file
an answer (“Motion”). In support of its Motion, North Mercer states it “believed it had
sufficiently responded to the Commission’s inquiry by its April 8, 2016 Response to the
Commission investigator.”

Complainant initially presented his allegations against North Mercer to the
Commission as an informal complaint. The Commission’s Consumer Services Division
then contacted North Mercer by telephone on April 8, 2016, in an effort to resolve the
informal complaint, and the conversation held at that time is the “Response” North

Mercer references in its Motion. In that April 8, 2016 Response, North Mercer stated



that there was a pending civil action against Complainant in the Mercer Circuit Court
connected to the issues presented herein.

After Complainant filed his formal complaint, the Commission issued an Order to
Satisfy or Answer the Complaint on April 21, 2016, and the same was served
electronically on North Mercer on that date at the e-mail address
nmwd@burginwireless.com.” No response was received from North Mercer within ten
days as required by that Order. Commission Staff (“Staff’) subsequently contacted
counsel for North Mercer on May 11, 2016, to inquire as to North Mercer’'s response,
and was informed that counsel had no knowledge of North Mercer's receipt of the
Order. A copy of the Order was faxed and mailed to counsel for North Mercer on May
12, 2016, with the suggestion that North Mercer file a motion for an extension of time to
file an answer.? North Mercer’'s Motion was ultimately filed on May 31, 2016.

The Commission, having considered the Motion, finds that North Mercer should
be granted an extension of time of ten days from the date of this Order to file an answer
to the complaint.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that:

North Mercer's motion for an extension of time is granted.

- North Mercer shall file its Answer to the complaint within ten days of the

date of this Order.

' Email from Kentucky Public Service Commission to North Mercer Water District, April 21, 2016,
attached as Appendix A to this Order,

% Letter from Public Service Commission to Thomas Jones, Esq., May 12, 2016, attached as
Appendix B to this Order.
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3. North Mercer’s answer shall address the allegations set forth in the formal
complaint and discuss in detail the issues raised and relief requested in the pending
action in the Mercer Circuit Court.

By the Commission
ENTERED

JUN 10 2016

KENTUCKY PUBLIC
SERVICE COMMISSION

ATTEST:

Slephanic (5l

Acting Executive Director

Case No. 2016-00154



APPENDIX A

APPENDIX TO AN ORDER OF THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 2016-00154 DATED JUN 1.0 2016



From: KY_PSC Filings

To: nmwd@burginwireless.com; PSC - Electronic Filings Mailbox
Subject: Item Logged For Case: 2016-00154
Date: Thursday, April 21, 2016 11:17:42 AM

Confirmation of Posting.

This notification is sent regarding the recent filing for case# 2016-00154 on
4/21/2016 at 11:17 AM

Filed by: PSC
Date/Time Filed: 4/21/2016 11:17:41 AM
The following Document(s) have been posted to the Case File

Linked below is a document from the Kentucky Public Service Commission from case
number 2016-00154. This is an official document and service is rendered based
upon this email. Pursuant to KRS 278.380 amended by the Kentucky General
Assembly during the 2014 General Session, the electronic delivery of all Kentucky
Public Service Commission orders is now allowed. This includes data requests, as
well as all other case-related documents. Electronic transmission may include either
an electronic version of the order or document or a hyperlink to the order or
document on the PSC website. The mailing date of the order or document will be the
date of the electronic transmission. Any applicant or party desiring delivery of orders
or documents by postal mail may request such delivery on a per case basis from the
PSC and demonstrate good cause for the request.

PSC_ORDER File
You are receiving this message as a member of the service list or participating utility
on case: 2016-00154 For more information or if you have problems opening a link

received through an electronic notice from the Commission, contact the PSC Division
of Filings.

Kentucky Public Service Commission

Address: P.O. Box 615, 211 Sower Boulevard, Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615
Phone: (502) 564-3940, Fax: (502) 564-3460

Office Hours: Monday - Friday 8am - 5pm

SERVICE LIST:

Ronald D McGinnis - - Mailed

North Mercer Water District - nmwd@burginwireless.com
North Mercer Water District North Mercer Water District -
nmwd@burginwireless.com



APPENDIX B

APPENDIX TO AN ORDER OF THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 2016-00154 DATED JUN 1.0 2016



Matthew G. Bevin

Governor Danlel E. Logsdon Jr.
Vice Chairman

Charles G. Snavely Commonwealth of Kentucky

Secretary Public Service Commission Robert Cicero

Energy and Environment Cabinet 211 Sawer Bivd, Commissioner

P.O. Box 615
Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615
Telephone: (502) 564-3940
Fax: (502) 564-3460
psc.ky.gov

May 12, 2016
Sent via fax: (502) 839-6029

Hard copy to follow:

Thomas Jones, Esq.
138 S. Main St.
Lawrenceburg, KY 40342

Re: Ronald D. McGinnis v. North Mercer Water District
Case No. 2016-000154

Dear Mr. Jones:

Per the telephone conversation with Commission Staff on May 11, 2016,
attached please find a copy of the Order to Satisfy or Answer (“Order”) and the
Complaint filed in the matter referenced above. The Order entered by the Commission
on April 21, 2016, requires North Mercer Water District (“North Mercer”) to satisfy the
matters complained of or file a written answer within ten days. The Order was served
on North Mercer electronically on April 21, 2016, at the email address
nmwd @burginwireless.com. No answer has been received to date and the time period
to answer has expired. Therefore, Commission Staff would suggest that North Mercer
file a motion for an extension of time to file an answer in this matter.

If you have any questions, please contact Jennifer Fell, Commission Staff
attorney, at (502) 782-2585.

Sincerely,

Aaron D. Greenwell
Acting Executive Director
JF/ph

Attachments

cc: Parties of Record

KentuckyUnbridledSpirit.com ](e}ﬂudeﬁ"‘ = An Equal Opportunity Employer MF/D
UNBRUNED SPIRT -



COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

RONALD D. MCGINNIS
COMPLAINANT

V.

CASE NO. 2016-00154
NORTH MERCER WATER DISTRICT

DEFENDANT

. e

ORDER TO SATISEY OR ANSWER

North Mercer Water District ("North Mercer”) is hereby nofified that it has been
named as defendant in a formal complaint filed on April 7, 2016, a copy of which is
attached as the Appendix to this Order.

Pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001, Section 20, North Mercer is HEREBY ORDERED to
satisfy the matters complained of or file a written answer to the complaint within ten
days from the date of service of this Order.

Should documents of any kind be filed with the Commission in the course of this
proceeding, the documents shall also be served on all parties of record.

By the Commission
ENTERED ™

APR 21 2016

ATTEST: KENTUCKY PUBLIC
SERVICE CCMMISSION

Acting Executive Director
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APPENDIX TO AN ORDER OF THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 2016-00154 DATED APR 2 1 2016
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Ronaid D McGinnis
P.O. Box 538
Harrodsburg, KENTUCKY 40330

*North Mercer Water District
P.0O.Box79
Salvisa, KY 40372

*North Mercer Water District
North Mercer Water District
P.0O.Box 79

Salvisa, KY 40372

*Denctes Served by Email Service List for Case 2016-00154



Ronald D McGinnis
P.O. Box 538
Harrodsburg, KENTUCKY 40330

*North Mercer Water District
P.0O.Box 79
Salvisa, KY 40372

*North Mercer Water District
North Mercer Water District
P.O.Box 79

Salvisa, KY 40372

*Denotes Served by Email

Service List for Case 2016-00154



Ronald D McGinnis
P.O. Box 538
Harrodsburg, KENTUCKY 40330

*Thomas M Jones

Attorney At Law

138 South Main Street

P.O. Box 178

Lawrenceburg, KENTUCKY 40342

*North Mercer Water District
P. O. Box 79
Salvisa, KY 40372

*North Mercer Water District
North Mercer Water District
P. O. Box 79

Salvisa, KY 40372

*Denotes Served by Email Service List for Case 2016-00154



